

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2632

"AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT BEER KEGS SOLD FOR OFF-PREMISES CONSUMPTION
HAVE AN IDENTIFICATION LABEL."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2632.

Amend House Bill No. 2632 as engrossed, H3/23/05 (version: 03-23-2005 09:30):

Add Senator Womack as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 3, line 10, add "Enforcement" between "Control" and "Division"

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "Enforcement"

AND

Page 3, line 31, delete "(5) The" and substitute "(5) Except as provided in subdivision (f)(6) of this section, the"

AND

Page 3, line 35, delete "Enforcement"

AND

Page 4, delete line 2, and substitute the following:

"(6)(A) If the purchaser has not finished consuming all of the beer or malt beverage in the keg prior to the expiration of the ninety-day period in this subsection (f), the purchaser may request a ninety-day extension for the return of the keg before the registration deposit shall be forfeited pursuant to this subsection (f).

(B) In order to receive a ninety-day extension, the purchaser must, prior to the expiration of the ninety-day period in this subsection (f), sign a statement promulgated by the Director of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Division attesting under the penalty of perjury that:

(i) The keg is still in the purchaser's possession;



(ii) The purchaser is aware of the restrictions provided in subsection (d) of this section; and

(iii) The purchaser shall forfeit the registration deposit pursuant to this subsection (f) if the keg is not returned within ninety (90) days.

(7) The Alcoholic Beverage Control Division shall"

AND

Page 4, line 6, add "Enforcement" between "Control" and "Division"

AND

Page 4, line 7, delete "Enforcement"

AND

Page 4, line 16, delete "Enforcement"

AND

Page 4, line 26, delete "director within" and substitute "director of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Enforcement Division within"

AND

Page 4, delete line 28, and substitute the following:
"guilty of a violation of this subchapter and shall also be considered guilty of a Class B violation, as defined in § 3-4-402, against the retailer's permit."

AND

Page 4, line 30, add "Enforcement" between "Control" and "Division"

AND

Page 4, line 33, add "Enforcement" between "Control" and "Division"

AND

Page 5, line 4, delete "The director" and substitute "Arkansas licensed beer wholesalers"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Stovall
MMC/BKA - 03-31-2005 10:28 _____
MMC237 Chief Clerk